Camelback Bible Church Fellowship Hall Addition Project Narrative
The proposed Minor Amendment to the existing Camelback Bible Church SUP includes a 5,000 SF addition
to the existing 5,500 SF Fellowship Hall located on the south-east corner of the Camelback Bible Church
Campus.  The proposed new addition is located to the south and east of the existing Fellowship Hall and
consists of new storage and administration program spaces for the Church.   The massing of the proposed
addition is  varied in scale and materials, stepping down in height along the south elevation facing Stanford
Drive.  The new east facing entry sequence defined by the cantilevered roof projection creates a more open
and inviting presence for the Church Administration on the east side of the campus.  The additional 5,000 SF

LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
 *(Use this number to size the transformer)
ORDERING INFORMATION INTEGRATED LED
Learn more Visit: fxl.com  |  760.744.5240
POWDER COAT
WG = White Gloss
FW = Flat White
AL = Almond
BZ = Bronze Metallic
DG = Desert Granite
WI = Weathered Iron
SB = Sedona Brown
FB = Flat Black
FB: Up Light
 All FB up lights come
 standard with amber,
 green, blue and
 frosted filters
PHOTOMETRICS:
Beam angle is calculated using
LM-79 method for SSL Luminaires:
"Beam angle is defined as two times
the  vertical angle at which the inten-
sity is 50% of the maximum."
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS:  Order 1 + 2 (optional) + 3 + 4
Step Description        Code
1 FIXTURE FB
2 LUXOR OPTION ZD, ZDC† (Color)
3 LAMP 1LED, 3LED, ______†
4 FINISH WG, FW, AL, BZ, DG, WI, SB, FB
EXAMPLE:  FB-ZD-3LED-SB = FB - ZD Option - 3LED Board - Sedona Brown Finish
†Fixtures specified with ZDC Technology™ are available only in one circuit board configuration.
   Do not specify a number of LEDs when ordering.
The FB includes choice of LED
board, choice of finish, 4 ft lead
wire and a Super Slot Spike.
3YJ8
FIELD INSTALLED OPTIONS:  Order Individually
Mounts Lens Accessories
Super Slot Spike (Included) (753900) 2" x 7"  LENS OPTIONS 1LED 3LED
Long Slot Spike (250015840000) 2.5" x 10"
Diffuser
18º (preassembled)
770600 771300
SuperJ-Box (SJ-XX**) 2.5" x 12"
Flood Lens
30-32º  (1 notch)
1LEDFLLENS 3LEDFLLENS
Post Mount (PM-XX**) 2.5" x 13"
Wide Flood Lens
56-58º  (2 notches)
1LEDWFLLENS 3LEDWFLLENS
Mini J-Box (MJ-050-XX**) 3.5" x 1.3"
Hex Baffle
MR-16 Size
250015260000 250015260000
TreeBox (TB-XX**) 5.4" x 1.9"
Linear Spread Lens
MR-16 Size
250013550000 250013550000
Gutter Mount (GM-SS) 4.0" x 4.0"
Solite Spread Lens
MR-16 Size
250015240000 250015240000
Wall Plate: 1-gang (WP-1G-050-XX**) 3.4" x 5.1"
Wall Plate: Round (WP-RD-050-XX**)  5.0" Diam.
Coupling: Straight  (COUP-XX**)  1.3" x 2.0"
Coupling: 90-deg (ELBW-050-SS**)  1.3" x 2.0"
Coupling: T-mount (TMNT-050-XX**)  3.0" x 2.2"
Riser: Male Threaded (YY-R-XX)0.8" Diam.,
1/ 2 NPSM
EXAMPLE:  250015840000 = Long Slot Spike
** Denotes finish code